

21/24-249

NAME OF WORK :-

Repair & Five Year Maintenance of Road PKG. NO.
MR-N/23-24 PATNA/01 (TENDER ID-124923)" UNDER
3054 MR (BIHAR GRAMIN PATH ANURAKSHAN NITI-
2018)

AGREEMENT NO. 33 MBD/23-24

NAME OF AGENCY-

M/S Dhaneshwar Nath Construction
Vill.-Kosut Kistipur Madhuban Road,
P.O.-Kosut, P.S.-Dhanarua,
Distt.-Patna-804452.

M/S DHANESHWAR NATH CONSTRUCTION
PARTNER



19/8/23

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Department
District Divisional Office
Patna

19/8/23

19/8/23

1. Name of Office

3

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS
DIVISION, PATNA

2. Name of Work

7

Repair & Five Year Maintenance of Road
PKG. No.- MR-N/23-24 PATNA/01 (TENDER
ID-124923)" UNDER 3054 MR(BIHAR GRAMIN
PATH ANURAKSHAN NITI-2018)

Name of Agency

7

M/S Dhaneshwar Nath Construction
Vill.-Kosut Kistipur Madhuban Road,
P.O.-Kosut, P.S.-Dhanarua,
Distt.-Patna-804452.

3. Agreement No.

33/MBD/2023-24

4. Tender Value

Rs. 2,58,70,392.00

5. Rate Approved

10.00 % Below

6. Construction Cost

Rs. 2,00,55,256.00

7. Maintenance Cost

RS. 32,28,096.00

8. Agreement Value

三

Rs. 2,32,83,352.00

9. Date of Commencement

19/8/23

10. Date of Completion

3

18/5/24

PARTNER
M/S GUANESHAHARI CONSTRUCTION

PARTNER

20/09/2013

South American Foreign
 American Society
 100 W. 42nd St. New York 36, N.Y.

5/9/22

19/3/67



बिहार BIHAR

यसक संख्या 3023/2023 दिनांक 11/08/23
 अर्थात् न्यायालय, मुद्रांक प्रमाणित
 अनुसंधान संस्था, पटना-804452
 784663
 ANNEX-B

AGREEMENT FORM

This Agreement made the 19th day of 08 2023 the Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Patna of the one part, and M/S Dhaneshwar Nath Construction, Vill.-Kosut Kistipur Madhuban Road, P.O.-Kosut, P.S.-Dhanarua, Dist.-Patna-804452 (Bid ID-543552) of the other part.

Whereas the E/I is desirous that the Contractor execute Output and performance based Rural Road contract for the maintenance of Roads "Package No.-MR-N/23-24, PATNA/01 (Tender ID-124923) UNDER 3054 MR(BIHAR GRAMIN PATH ANURAKSHAN NIT-2018)" and the E/I has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of Rs. 2,32,83,352.00 (RUPEES Two Crore Thirty Two Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Two) ONLY.

SL No.	Road Name	Length
1	PMGSY Se Panchayat Bhawan or Mahadali Tola Chandradip Manjhi Ke Ghar Nishantpur Tola	0.980 KM
2	Kandap Pukhtar Bisambharpur Tola Tak Swami Vivekanand Singh (Vivek Ghu) Ke Ghar Tak Maramati Karye	0.550 KM
3	Ajmalchak Kanya Vidyalay Ke Nikat NH Ke Kinare Se Karpura Musahar tak	1.000 KM
4	Sampatchak Me Chipura Khurd Ke Paschim Transfarmar Se Purab Kavthpur Mandir Tak	1.000 KM
5	Khusaipur PMGSY path se Khusaipur Gram tak (part-2) Path ke Maramati Karye	0.640 KM

M/S DHANESHWAR NATH CONSTRUCTION PARTNER

Executive Engineer
 Rural Work Department
 Works Division, Patna

Inviting Authority: Engrs to Chief RWD Patna

Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for PMGSY Se Pandharyat Bhawan or Mahadali Tola (Chandradip Manjhi)
Hemantpur Tola Is Sampuchuk Block Under N/R (1054)

No: Civil Works/

VALIDATE

PRINT

HELP

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs.
			Figure	Words	
(1) Founding and Fixing 'Legs' of Maintenance Project :- Founding and fixing of typical information sign board with 'Legs' as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate fully welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm side on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75mm x 12mm SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 150mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of learned posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	300	Each	1197.28	Rupees Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Eighty Eight Only	359184
Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	60.48	Sqm	193.31	Rupees One Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Thirty One Only	11691.39
Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1200.4	8.64	Cms	6636.07	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Seven Only	57333.64
Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	60.48	Sqm	117.83	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Eighty Three Only	7125.94
Cost of Construction :-					4023977.11
Add 18% GST					724315.88
Add 1% Labour Cess					40239.77
Seigniorage Fee					50836.00
Total Cost of Construction :-					4839368.76
Five Year Maintenance	20,000	Quarterly	3181.95	Rupees Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eleven and Paise Ninety Five Only	636439.00
Cost of Maintenance :-					636439.00
Add 18% GST					114523.02
Add 1% Labour Cess					63623.9
Seigniorage Fee					4800.00
Total Cost of Maintenance :-					761924.41
Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-					5601293.17
Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-					5601293.17
Rupees Fifty Six Lakh One Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Seventeen Only					5601293.17

Use in Words

Engrs to Chief RWD Patna
R.W.D.
Rd Circle, Patna

प्रमाणित
आमोनी कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंश उत्तर
M/S MANESHWAR NATH CONSTRUCTION

APPROVED AS CORRECT
Superintendent
RURAL WORK
Work Division, Patna

Inviting Authority: Engg-in-Chief RWD Patna

Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for Kandarpukhitar Bazar per Tola Tak Swami Vivekanand Singh
(Kandarpukhitar Bazar) Ke Char Tak Maramad Karye In Sampatichak Block Under M/R (2014)

Est No: Civil Works/

Description of work

STANDARD OF WORKS

Excess (+)

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT IN Rs.
			Figure	Words	
Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflecting Glass Beads on Concrete Surface :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compounds 2.5 mm thick including reflecting glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm, exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC 15. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	87.00	Sqm	995.36	Rupees Nine Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Only	86586.52
(i) Providing and Fixing "Logo" of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	3.00	Each	11078.32	Rupees Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Forty Five Only	33234.96
Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	5.19	Cum	6634.26	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Twenty Six Only	34431.72
Plastering with cement mortar (1-4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	60.48	Sqm	193.22	Rupees One Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Twenty Two Only	11685.76
Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	60.48	Sqm	137.83	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Eighty Three Only	8315.96

Cost of Construction :- 3051193.32

Add 18% GST 549214.80

Add 1% Labour Cess 30511.93

Seigniorage Fee 42502.00

Total Cost of Construction :- 3673422.05

Five Year Maintenance

20.000

Quarterly

19161.40

Rupees Nineteen Thousand One Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Forty Eight Only

Cost of Maintenance :- 383229.56

Add 18% GST 68981.32

Add 1% Labour Cess 3832.30

Seigniorage Fee 42502.00

Total Cost of Maintenance :- 456951.18

Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :- 4130373.23

Rupees Forty One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Twenty Three Only

ESTIMATED

R.W.D.

Works Circle, Patna

Signature of Tenderer with seal

प्राक्कलन पदाधिकारी

श्रीमान श्री विष्णु

श्रीमान श्री विष्णु

PARTNER

WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA

Superior Engineering

KIRAL WORKS DEPARTMENT

WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
			FIGURE	Words	
(1) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical informative sign board with Logo as per MOAD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	3.00	Each	11078.32	Rupees Eleven Thousand & Seventy Eight and Paise Thirty Two Only	33234.96
(2) Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1200.4	2.88	Cum	6574.26	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Twenty Six Only	19106.67
(3) Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	60.48	Sqm	193.22	Rupees One Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Twenty Two Only	11685.95
(4) Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	66.48	Sqm	157.83	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Eighty Three Only	8335.96
Cost of Construction :-					4325259.33
Add 18% GST					778546.68
Add 1% Labour Cess					43252.59
Seigniorage Fee					53650.00
Total Cost of Construction :-					5200708.60
(5) Five Year Maintenance	20.000	Quarterly	46733.35	Rupees Forty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Thirty Five Only	934667.01
Cost of Maintenance :-					934667.01
Add 18% GST					168240.06
Add 1% Labour Cess					9346.67
Seigniorage Fee					7474.00
Total Cost of Maintenance :-					1119727.73
Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-					6320436.33
Quoted Rate in Words			Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Thirty Three Only		

Estimator
 R.W.D.
 Works Circle, Patna

Signature of Tenderer with seal

प्रमुख कार्यकारी
 कार्य अधिकारी
 कार्य अधिकारी

APPROVED AS CORRECT
 SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
 RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
 Works Circle, Patna

APPROVED AS CORRECT
 SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
 RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
 Works Circle, Patna

Issuing Authority: Engr. in Chief RWD Patna

2 of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for Khushalpur PMGSY Path Se Khushalpur Gram Tak (Part - II)
Ka Maranati Kanye In Sampathchak Block Under M/R (1051)
Draw No. Chd/Works/

VALIDATE

PRINT

HELP

Excess (+)

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Estimated Rate

AMOUNT
Rs. P

Description of work

No. of
Qty.

Unit

Figure

Words

13. (1) Providing and fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :-
Providing and fixing of typical Information sign board with
Logo as per MORT specifications and drawing. Three MS
Plates of 16 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded
with MS flat iron 25mm x 50 size on back over edges. The
lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of
25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower
most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be
welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes
posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks
of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm below ground level.
The top most demand plate will be welded to middle plate
by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. A.M.S. will
be stove enamelled on both sides. Lettering and printing
arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed
synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required
shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel
tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy
paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1

2.00

Each

1107632
44367.45

Rupees Eleven Thousand
Three Hundred & Sixty Seven
and Paise Forty Five Only.

29156.44
27/34.90

Cost of Construction :-

2777939.04

501030.72 Add 18% GST

500029.03

27835.84 Add 1% Labour Cess

27779.39

Seigniorage Fee

31899.00

Total Cost of Construction :-

3337646.46

MAINTENANCE
Five Year Maintenance

20.000

Quarterly

17801.60

Rupees Seventeen Thousand
Eight Hundred & One and
Paise Sixty Only

3344268.77

356032.00

Cost of Maintenance :-

356032.00

59777.46 Add 18% GST

59777.46

3320.97 Add 1% Labour Cess

3560.32

Seigniorage Fee

2792.00

395195.43 Total Cost of Maintenance :-

426470.08

Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-

3764116.54

Quoted Rate in Words

Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred &
Sixteen and Paise Fifty Four Only

3724464.00
3742256.00

Bill of Quantity Approved as recorded for Item No

01 to 14 for Rs. 3739464.00

thirty seven
thousand four hundred sixty four

... i.e. thirty nine thousand four hundred sixty four

Including Five Year Maintenance

Estimator
R.W.D.
Works Circle, Patna

प्रारंभिक पदाधिकारी
आजीवन कार्य विभाग
कार्य, संयोजन, निरीक्षण
RWS

ANAND NATH CONSTRUCTION
PARTNER

Supervising Engineer
Public Work Department
RWS

Signature of Tenderer with seal